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WOMAN BOWLERS ELIGIBLE 
NEWLY FORMED ‘600’ GLI B

‘600’ CLUB BOWLERS - having rolled presti
gious ’600’ or better three-game scratch 
series’ since the opening of the Sugar Bowl 
in September 1962. In the front row (1 to r) 
are Phoebe Snyder of Parma, Billie Wright 
of Nyssa, Bonnie Nichols of the Apple Valley

area, route 2, Parma, Lois Page of Nyssa. 
Behind them are Nyssans Mabie Fangen, Allene 
Holmes, Eris Bertram, RuthChadd; andConnie 
Bullard of the Arcadia area, route 1, On
tario. - Staff Photo.

The Nyssa Woman’s Bowling 
association formed a “600” 
Club Feb. 14, 1968 at the Sugar 
Bowl. The seven charter mem
bers present at this organiza-

tional meeting
Bertram, Connie Bullard, 
Allene Holmes, Bonnie Nichols, 
Lois Page, Phoebe Snyder, and 
Billie Wright. Other eligible

included Eris bowlers joining the club since 
that time are Mabie Fangen and 
Ruth Chadd.

After six years, from the date 
the very first bowling ball was

officially rolled down the lanes 
of the Sugar Bowl on September 
8, 1962, It was decided that 
there were now enough women 
who have attained that elusive 
*600’ mark to form a club.

Officers elected are Lois 
Page, president; C on me Bul
lard, vice president; Phoebe 
Snyder, secretary, Allene 
Holmes, sergeant - at - arms. 
Dues are to be 50y* per year, 
and all members are to either 
make or buv a black vest and 
the official (Nyssa “600” Club) 
emblem will be attached to the 
back of each.

The women are to put all 
of (heir bowling emblems and 
pins they have won over the 
years on these vests, and to 
wear them during the Nyssa 
women’s bowling association 
tournament.

There have been thirteen 
women roll 600’s since the 
Sugar Bowl first opened, but 
all of them are not present 
members of the local associa
tion, which is one requirement 
to become a member of the 
newly formed club.

Eris Bertram was the first 
woman to roll a 600: Phoebe 
Snyder has the honor of rolling 
the highest series, a 635. Connie 
Bullard is the only one to have 
“nerves of steel” and under 
tournament pressure rolled her 
first 600. Ruth Chadd has the 
distinction of having rolled the 
latest 600 locally, a 602 on 
February 21, 1968.

As an added feature to the 
Nyssa women’s city tournament 
to be held March 30-31, the 
"600” Club will award a prize 
to a member of their club rolling 
the highest scratch series in 
tournament competition.
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Garbage Cans
30 GAL
SIZE $3.49

■ '
Tastewell - 300 Cans

1 Fruit Cocktail
5 for $1.00 ■

303 Can, Rosedale

Green Peas
■

■ 8 for $1.00 ■

WESTERN FAMILY - 6 OZ. CANS

LEMONADE 12/S1.00
8 INCH, ALL FLAVORS - MORTON

CREAM PIES 4/S1.00

COLLEGE INN

Boned Chicken - 5 Oz.
Chicken & Noodles - 1 Lb

4/81.00
4/81.00

Chicken Broth - 13 Oz 
Beef Broth - 13 Oz.

7/81.00
7/81.00

Patriots League
White Satin 27.5 
Bracken’s Store 24 
B J> M Equipment 21.5 
Paulus Jewelry 
Malheur Hospital 
Sugar Howl 
Mildred’s Salon 
Dessert Seed 
Golden Slipper 
Regal Rides 
Nyssa Welding 
W ilson’s Market

8.5
12

14.5
14.5

17
17
17

19.5
11
22
26
27

Mabie

21.5
19
19
19

16.5
15
14
10
9

High scratch games: 
Fangen (sub), 221; JoAnne Hol
comb, 200; Arlene Zerbel, 192.

High scratch series M 
Fangen, 514; Mildred Carrel, 
Phoebe Snyder and Melba 
Haney, 503.

Bowlers of Week; M. Haney 
and M. Carrel, 503 scratch, 
Lou Simpson, 571 handicap 
series.

Thursday Mixed
Hullard-S'tam 
Morris- Leavitt 
Holmes Myrick 
Fortin- Knowles 
Png«-Miller 
VanderOord- 
Vinson haler 
Pett-Tisdial 
l.ienkaemper- 
Wilson

High scratch 
l*agv, 193, 
(sub), 214.

High scratch series: Billie 
Wright (sub), 508; Clarence 
Page, 587.

Woman Bowlers of Week. 
Anna VanderOord, 496 scratch. 
Stella Morris, 576 handicap 
series.

33
30

29.5

20.5
19

X

Tuesday Businessmen

Sugar Bowl 
Home Dairies 
Ward's stieii 
Gordon Tractor 
Frank's Sinclair 
Mendiola Barber 
Lloyd’s Conoco 
Albertson Feed

31
27
27
N
19
19
15
11

13
17
17
18
25
25
29
35

High scratch
Ross, 225/211, Delos Vinson- 
haler, 211.

High scratch senes: B. 
Ross, 598, Chet Takatori, 587.
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games: Bert

13
18 

18.5
23
26

27.5
29

35 
Lois

13
games;

Rudy Ma rosi lea

--------X — 
Sugar Babes 
l'arma Seed 
Idaho Canning 
Sugar Bowl 
Farmer’s Feed 
And Seed
Nyssa Sanitation 
Polai Beat 
Holcomb Const. 
Simplot’s
Gate City Journal 
Muir Robert’s

33 
n 
28

7
11
¡1

19
19
23

21.5
24
31
28 

Bonnie

21
21
17

14.5
16
9 
8

High scratch games:
Nichols, 201, Marian Danford, 
199.

High scratch series: M
Danford, 555; RuthChadd, 552; 
B. Nichols 541.

High handicap series: M. 
Danford, 618.

U.S.D.A. Choice Beef

POT
ROAST

I ♦' 
»/

M

c
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CHERR‘eS
51.00

3 for

303 CANS, TITAN CUT

GREEN BEANS
FOLGERS - ALL GRINDS

COFFEE

« a «

8/$L00
3 LBS. $1.99

Monday M
R ieb-Clary
Saito-Miyasako
Siam l.undy 
Jones - Knowles 
Fangen-TallMit 
Snyder-Toombs 
Holcomb-Stacy 
Stedman Stain 
Sarazm-Larson 
Laan-Phifer
Sadamori-Takami 
VanderOord-Siam

High scratch games: Phoebe 
Snyder, 219, Ray Larson, 212.

High scratch series: Aut 
Stedman, 
607.

Woman
Stedman,
Rieb, 600 handicap series. 

----------- O-------------

ixed
34
N
24

21.5
21
21
21

20.5
20
20
17
15

10
15
20

22.5
23
23
23

23.5
24
24
27
29

Newn About 
SERVICEMEN

537, Tony Miyasako,

Bowlers of Week: A.
537 scratch, Betty

ONTARIO GUN CLUB 
LISTS TOP SCORERS

A large crowd of participants 
and spectators were on hand 
March 17 when members of 
the Ontario Gun club held their 
third league shoot.

The team high handicap score 
was made by the Huntington 
group, 115. Three teams, 
Nyssa, Vale and Ontario »1 
tied for second with a total 
handicap of 113.

George Pressley of Vale, had 
the men’s high scratch score, 
25 X 25. Second high scratch 
was a tie between Mosser of 
Weiser and Sampson of Hunt
ington, 24 X 25, with Bev Clark 
of Ontario tallying a scratch 
17 X 25 top score for women.

The fourth session of the lea
gue shoot will be held Sunday, 
March 24 at the gun club tar
get grounds mar the Ontario 
airport.

ROUND BONE U.S.D.A. CHOICE

SWISS STEAK
FRESH FILLETS

RED SNAPPER
SWIFT’S PREMIUM

SUCfD BACON
U.S.D.A. CHOICE BONELESS

POT ROAST
U.S.D.A. CHOICE SI Ml-BONELESS

WESTERN STEAK
LEAN 4. TENDER

GROUND CHUCK
BONELESS, LEAN

BEEF STEW
ALI MEAT, SLICED

BOLOGNA
SPAM - 12 OZ. CAN

Lunch Meat
DEL MONTE - 46 OZ. CANS

Pineapple Juice
WESTERN FAMILY - 8 OZ. CAN

Tomato Sauce
CHEF’S DELITE

CHEESE
DEL MONTE - 26 OZ.

CA TSUP
DIAMOND - 50 COUNT

BOOK MATCHES
BUMBLE BEE - PINK

SALMON

2

NO. 1 TALL

Ronald K. Roth
Capt. Ronald K. Roth of tho 

Marine Corps, his wife,Carolyn 
and daughters, Kristin, Lissa 
and Holly of San Diego, Calif., 
arrived March 19 for a visit 
wltli his parents, Mr. and Mrs. 
Carl Roth. While in the area 
they will also visit Carolyn’s 
mother, Mrs. la-la Hoyles at 
Boise. The Roths plan to leave 
March 25 for their new home 
in Santa Rosa, Calif. Capt. Roth 
recently returned to the United 
States after serving 13 months 
in Vietnam. He will be at Hie 
Santa Rosa reserve center.

David L. Procter
Airman First ( lass David L. 

Proctor, whose mother is Mrs. 
Bertha M. Mangin Nyssa, is on 
duty at Nha Trang AB, Vietnam, 
according to a news release 
from (he U.S. Air Force.

Airman Proctor, an aircraft 
Mechanic, is a member of the 
Pacific Air Forces.

Before his arrival in Viet
nam, he was assigned to Offutt 
Al B, N. b.

The airman is a graduate of 
Waynetown (Ind.) high school.

His father, Harold C. Proc
tor, resides at Waynetown, Ind.

WASTING AWAY!

When a person gets into Hh- 
habit of wasting tune, he is 
sure to waste a great deal that 
does not belong to him.

LB.

LB.

LB.

LB.

69t
49t
69t
79C

,65t
S9tLB.

LB. 69Í
LB. 5ft

49(
5/$1.00
10/Î1.00

LB. CTN. S9t
3/31.00

10t
CAN 79t

. Garden Fresh

AO z// radishes & 
MT GREEN ONIONS

Fj per bijnch
STRA WBÍRRIÍS
PT. CUP

STALK CELERY
2 ». 294

DAFFODILS
DOZEN 25(

LARGE SLICING

TOMATOES
29^»

WE GIVE SRV STAMPS!

Í

MARKETS
High Quality
Low Prices, plus

424 MAIN STREET 
NYSSA .. OREGON

1


