NINE WOMAN BOWLERS ELIGIBLE FOR NEWLY FORMED '600' CLUB



'600' CLUB BOWLERS - having rolled prestigious '600' or better three-game scratch series' since the opening of the Sugar Bowl in September 1962. In the front row (1 to r) are Phoebe Snyder of Parma, Billie Wright of Nyssa, Bonnie Nichols of the Apple Valley

area, route 2, Parma; Lois Page of Nyssa. Behind them are Nyssans Mable Fangen, Ailene Holmes, Eris Bertram, Ruth Chadd; and Connie Bullard of the Arcadia area, route 1, Ontario. - Staff Photo.

The Nyssa Woman's Bowling tional meeting included Eris bowlers joining the club since to be held March 30-31, the association formed a "600" Bertram, Connie Bullard, that time are Mable Fangenand "600" Club will award a prize Club Feb. 14, 1968 at the Sugar Ailene Holmes, Bonnie Nichols, Ruth Chadd. Bowl. The seven charter mem- Lois Page, Phoebe Snyder, and bers present at this organiza- Billie Wright. Other eligible the very first bowling ball was tournament competition.

officially rolled down the lanes of the Sugar Bowl on September 8, 1962, it was decided that there were now enough women who have attained that elusive '600' mark to form a club.

Officers elected are Lois Page, president; Connie Bullard, vice president; Phoebe Snyder, secretary; Ailene Br Holmes, sergeant-at-arms. Dues are to be 50¢ per year, Pa and all members are to either make or buy a black vest and Sug the official (Nyssa "600" Club) emblem will be attached to the back of each.

The women are to put all of their bowling emblems and pins they have won over the years on these vests, and to wear them during the Nyssa Fangen (sub), 221; JoAnne Hol tournament.

There have been thirteen Sugar Bowl first opened, but all of them are not present members of the local associa- and M. Carrel, 503 scratch; tion, which is one requirement Lou Simpson, 571 handicap Sugar Babes to become a member of the series. newly formed club.

Eris Bertram was the first woman to roll a 600: Phoebe Tuesday Businessn Snyder has the honor of rolling the highest series, a 635. Connie Bullard is the only one to have 'nerves of steel" and under tournament pressure rolled her first 600. Ruth Chadd has the distinction of having rolled the latest 600 locally, a 602 on February 21, 1968.

As an added feature to the Nyssa women's city tournament to a member of their club rolling haler, 211. After six years, from the date the highest scratch series in

LEAGUE STANDINGS

Patriots League

	-			
nite Satin		8.5	Bullard-Stam	33
acken's Store	24	12	Morris-Leavitt	30
& M Equipment	21.5	14.5	Holmes-Myrick	29.5
ulus Jewelry	21.5	14.5	Fortin-Knowles	25
alheur Hospital	19	17	Page-Miller	22
gar Bowl		17	VanderOord-	
ldred's Salon	19	17	Vinsonhaler	20.5
ssert Seed	16.5	19.5	Pett-Tisdial	19
lden Slipper	15	21	Lienkaemper-	-
gal Rides	14	22	Wilson	13
ssa Welding	10	26	High scratch	games
lson's Market	9	27	Page, 193; Ruc	-
ligh scratch gr	ames:	Mable	(sub), 214.	.,
gen (sub) 221.	Jo Ang	a Hol-	Wish constab	

women's bowling association comb, 200; Arlene Zerbel, 192. Wright (sub), 508; Clarence High scratch series: M. Page, 587. Fangen, 514; Mildred Carrel,

women roll 600's since the Phoebe Snyder and Melba Anna VanderOord, 496 scratch; Haney, 503. Bowlers of Week: M. Haney series.

			Farme
Sugar Bowl	31	13	And Se
Home Dairies	27	17	Nyssa
Ward's Shell	27	17	Polar
Gordon Tractor	26	18	Holcon
Frank's Sinclair	19	25	Simplo
Mendiola Barber	19	25	Gate C Muir F
Lloyd's Conoco	15	29	High
Albertson Feed	11	35	Nichols

Ross, 225/211; Delos Vinson-

High scratch series: B. Ross, 598; Chet Takatori, 587. Danford, 618.

Thursday Mixed

8.5	Bullard-Stam	33	15
12	Morris-Leavitt	30	18
14.5	Holmes-Myrick	29.5	18.5
14.5	Fortin-Knowles	25	23
17	Page-Miller	22	26
17	VanderOord-		
17	Vinsonhaler	20.5	27.5
19.5	Pett-Tisdial	19	29
21	Lienkaemper-		
22	Wilson	13	35
26	High scratch	games:	Lois
27	Page, 193; Ruc	-	
Mable	(cub) 214		

High scratch series: Billie

Woman Bowlers of Week: Stella Morris, 576 handicap

	Parma Seed	33	7
	Idaho Canning	29	11
men	Sugar Bowl	28	12
	Farmer's Feed		
13	And Seed	21	19
17	Nyssa Sanitation	21	19
17	Polar Bear	17	23
18	Holcomb Const.	14.5	21.5
25	Simplot's	16	24
25	Gate City Journal	9	31
29	Muir Robert's	8	28
35	High scratch gar	mes:	Bonnie
33	Nichols, 201; Mari	an Da	nford,

High scratch games: Bert High scratch series: M. Danford, 555; Ruth Chadd, 552;

> B. Nichols 541. High handicap series: M.

onday Mi	xed	
ieb-Clary	34	10
ito-Miyasako	29	15
am-Lundy	24	20
ones-Knowles	21.5	22.5
angen-Talbot	21	23
yder-Toombs	21	23
olcomb-Stacy	21	23
edman-Stam	20.5	23,5
razin-Larson	20	24
an-Phifer	20	24
damori-Takami	17	27
inderOord-Stam	15	29

High scratch games: Phoebe High scratch series: Aut Stedman, 537; Tony Miyasako,

Woman Bowlers of Week: A. Stedman, 537 scratch; Betty Rieb, 600 handicap series.

ONTARIO GUN CLUB LISTS TOP SCORERS

A large crowd of participants and spectators were on hand March 17 when members of the Ontario Gun club held their third league shoot.

The team high handicap score was made by the Huntington group, 115. Three teams, Nyssa, Vale and Ontario #1 tied for second with a total handicap of 113.

George Pressley of Vale, had the men's high scratch score, 25 X 25. Second high scratch was a tie between Mosser of Weiser and Sampson of Huntington, 24 X 25; with Bev Clark of Ontario tallying a scratch 17 X 25 top score for women.

The fourth session of the league shoot will be held Sunday, March 24 at the gun club target grounds near the Ontario

ROUND BONE U.S.D.A. CHOICE

News About SERVICEMEN

Ronald K. Roth

Capt. Ronald K. Roth of the Marine Corps; his wife, Carolyn and daughters, Kristin, Lissa and Holly of San Diego, Calif., arrived March 19 for a visit with his parents, Mr. and Mrs. Carl Roth. While in the area Snyder, 219; Ray Larson, 212. they will also visit Carolyn's mother, Mrs. Lela Boyles at Boise. The Roths plan to leave March 25 for their new home in Santa Rosa, Calif. Capt. Roth recently returned to the United States after serving 13 months in Vietnam. He will be at the Santa Rosa reserve center.

David L. Procter

Airman First Class David L. Proctor, whose mother is Mrs. Bertha M. Mangin Nyssa, is on duty at Nha Trang AB, Vietnam, according to a news release from the U.S. Air Force. Airman Proctor, an aircraft

Pacific Air Forces. Before his arrival in Vietnam, he was assigned to Offutt

Mechanic, is a member of the

AFB, Neb. The airman is a graduate of

Waynetown (Ind.) high school. His father, Harold C. Proctor, resides at Waynetown, Ind.

WASTING AWAY!

When a person gets into the habit of wasting time, he is sure to waste a great deal that does not belong to him.

49¢

5/\$1.00

10/\$1.00

3/\$1.00

2 LB. CTN. 59¢

U.S.D.A. Choice Beef Lean, Tender, Meaty **Delicious Flavor** Garbage Cans

30 GAL. SIZE

\$3.49

Tastewell - 300 Cans

Fruit Cocktail 5 FOR \$1.00

303 Can, Rosedale

Green Peas 8 FOR \$1.00

FROZEN FOODS

WESTERN FAMILY - 6 OZ, CANS

LEMONADE

12/\$1.00

8 INCH, ALL FLAVORS - MORTON CREAM PIES

4/\$1.00

COLLEGE INN

Boned Chicken - 5 Oz. 4/\$1.00 Chicken & Noodles - 1 Lb. 4/\$1.00 Chicken Broth - 13 Oz. 7/\$1.00 Beef Broth - 13 Oz. 7/\$1.00

303 Cans, Indian Gem Pie HERRIES \$1.00 **FOR**

GREEN BEANS

COFFEE

8/\$1.00

\$1.99

SWISS STEAK **RED SNAPPER** SLICED BACON POT ROAST **WESTERN STEAK GROUND CHUCK** BEEF STEW ьв. **59¢** BOLOGNA

Lunch Meat

Pineapple Juice

Tomato Sauce

BOOK MATCHES

SALMON

10¢ 79¢ NO. 1 TALL CAN



Garden Fresh

RADISHES &

PER BUNCH

STRAWBERRIES

39¢

STALK CELERY 29¢

DAFFODILS

PT. CUP

25¢ DOZEN

TOMATOES 29¢ LB.



NYSSA ... OREGON